Barney Township, Richland County, North DakotaBarney Township, Richland County, North Dakota

Located at:
Parcel 1: The South Forty (40) rods of the North One Hundred 

Forty (140) rods of the Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of Section Thirty-
six (36), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) North, Range 
Fifty (50) West of the Fifth principal Meridian, Richland County, 

North Dakota, containing approximately 39 tillable acres.
and

Parcel 2: The South Twenty (20) rods of the Northeast Quarter 
(NE¼) and the North Twenty (20) rods of the Southeast Quarter 
(SE¼), of Section Thirty-six (36), Township One Hundred Thirty-
two (132) North, of Range Fifty (50), West of the Fifth Principal 

Meridian, Richland County, North Dakota, except rights-of-
way, highways and easements of record, if any, containing 

approximately 39 tillable acres.
BID PROCEDURE: Written bids will be received at the office of Smith & Strege